Insight Public Sector, Inc.

FOURTH AMENDMENT TO MICROSOFT ENTERPRISE AGREEMENT #3301

THIS FOURTH AMENDMENT to that Microsoft Enterprise Agreement #3301 made and entered into by and between the County of El Dorado, a political subdivision of the State of California (hereinafter referred to as "County"), and Insight Public Sector, Inc., an Illinois corporation duly qualified to conduct business in the State of California, whose principal place of business is 6820 South Harl Avenue, Tempe, Arizona 85283 (hereinafter referred to as "Reseller");

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Reseller has been engaged by County to provide Microsoft licenses and technical support services for its Information Technologies Department, pursuant to Agreement #3301, dated October 4, 2018, First Amendment to Agreement #3301, dated October 6, 2020, Second Amendment to Agreement #3301, dated August 24, 2021, and Third Amendment to Agreement #3301, dated December 1, 2021;

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the Agreement to increase the compensation amount by \$500,000;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the mutual promises and covenants hereinafter contained, County and Reseller mutually agree to amend the terms of the Agreement in this Fourth Amendment to Microsoft Enterprise Agreement #3301 on the following terms and conditions:

I. This Amendment authorizes County to increase the compensation amount by \$500,000 to make expenditures to Reseller for the remaining term of the Microsoft Enterprise Agreement resulting in a new not-to-exceed amount of \$4,658,958.18.

Except as herein amended, all other parts and sections of Microsoft Enterprise Agreement #3301 shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Fourth Amendment to Microsoft Enterprise Agreement for Services #3301 on the dates indicated below.

-- COUNTY OF EL DORADO--

| Ву: _ | | Dated: |
|-------|--|----------------|
| | Board of Supervisors "County" | |
| | t: Dawson of the Board of Supervisors | |
| Ву: _ | Deputy Clerk | Dated: |
| | INSIGHT PUBL | IC SECTOR, INC |
| Ву: _ | Lisanne Steinheiser Global Compliance Officer "Reseller" | Dated: |